

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2597/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in CRA No.3643/2009, of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

MANOJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing proof of surrender and office
report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for final hearing on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.
Application seeking Bail is rejected.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|