

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2597/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in CRA No.3643/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

MANOJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing proof of surrender and office
report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.B. Gururaj,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard the learned counsel for the parties at length.
Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER